## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Approval of a resolution to authorize a Mutual Aid Agreement with Cammack Village for the purposes of law enforcement.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department.		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with Cammack Village for each party to provide Law Enforcement Services to each other and to assist each other in the event of emergencies.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The City and Cammack Village recognize the unique situation of Cammack Village in that it is surrounded by Little Rock. This can be problematic for law enforcement in that it is restricted to providing Police Services to its own area. This Mutual Aid Agreement is designed to combat this problem and allow officers from both areas assist each other to make the streets of both safer for the public.	

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 7, 2021 AGENDA**